

>> Group Financial Summary

Group Five-Year Summary

Year Ended (RM' million)	← As per respective years' audited financial statements →				
	31 December 2018	31 December 2017	31 December 2016	31 December 2015 [#]	31 October 2014
Revenue	3,594	4,520	4,957	6,746	3,810
Gross Profit	1,092	1,514	1,441	2,063	1,108
Profit Before Tax	991	1,271	1,185	1,426	722
Profit After Tax	798	1,069	899	1,011	517
Profit Attributable to Owners of the Company	671	933	808	918	406
Share Capital	8,252	6,694	2,140	1,971	1,904
Share Capital - RCPS-i A	1,087	1,119	11	-	-
Share Capital - RCPS-i B	1,045	1,065	-	-	-
Equity Attributable to Owners of the Company	14,144	11,944	9,201	7,395	5,859
Total Assets Employed	29,337	27,724	18,690	16,423	13,108
Total Net Tangible Assets	15,505	13,783	10,231	8,385	5,758
Earnings Per Share (sen)	14.8	26.8	29.8	35.7	16.3
Dividend Per Share (sen)	8.55	15.5	20.0	23.0	9.7
Net Assets Per Share Attributable to Owners of the Company (RM)	3.03	2.85	2.83	2.81	2.31
Return On Equity (%)	4.7	7.8	9.9 [^]	12.4	6.9
Net Gearing Ratio (times)	0.49	0.10	0.16	0.18	0.29
Dividend Payout Ratio (%)	70.1	70.1	70.5	65.8	60.5
Share Price - High (RM)	3.47	4.38	3.56	3.58	3.65
Low (RM)	1.93	3.04	2.80	2.99	2.75

[#] FY2015 represents 14 months period financial results

[^] After accounted for the weighted average effect of the timing of issuance of RCPS-i A on 2 December 2016